
 

OHIO RAILROADS EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST 
Source – Ohio Rail Development Commission (ORDC) 

     

  
(Sample emergency notification sign) 

 
Look for the emergency phone number and crossing identification number at each crossing. 

HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS – CLASS 1 REGIONAL OR LARGER SHORTLINE RAILROADS 
 
CODE  RAILROAD        NUMBER 
 
AA  Ann Arbor Railroad (Watco)     (316) 262-1700 

Brad Walker, WATCO Transportation Services Safety 
bwalker@watco.com  

 
AB  Akron Barberton Cluster Railway Company (WLE)  (330) 745-4431 
  Herb Shanklin, General Manager 
  hshanklin@abcrwy.com – (330) 697-0857 
 
ACJR  Ashtabula, Carson & Jefferson Railroad    (440) 576-1212 
  Robert Callahan, COO 
  acjrr@acjrailroad.com - (440) 813-2308 cell 
 
ASRY  Ashland Railway, Dispatch      (215) 795-8082 
  Matt Smith, General Manager 

msmith@asrwy.com - (419) 631-3396 cell 
 
BIP  Belpre Industrial Railroad (Cathcart Rail)    (380) 390-2058 
  Connie Vail, VP of Rail Services 
  connie.vail@biprailroad.com– (607) 651-6106 cell 
 
BLE  Bessemer & Lake Erie Railroad (CN)    (708) 206-6708 
   
BIR  Bucyrus Industrial Railroad (Cathcart Rail)   (380) 390-2058 
  Connie Vail, VP of Rail Services 
  connie.vail@biprailroad.com– (607) 651-6106 cell 
 
CAMY  Camp Chase Railroad (Gulf & Atlantic Railways)  (888) 783-4316 
  Todd Marklin, VP Engineering 
  todd.marklin@garailways.com 
   
CN  Canadian National       (800) 465-9239 
  Jeffrey Price, Manager, Public & Government Affairs, US 
   jeffrey.price@cn.ca – (312) 465-6983 
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CODE  RAILROAD        NUMBER 
 
CCRL  Cleveland & Cuyahoga Railway (OmniTrax)   (802) 774-5084 
  Nate Mazo, Operations 
  nmazo@omnitrax.com – (216) 243-6649 
 
CFE  Chicago, Fort Wayne & Eastern Railroad (G&W)  (802) 527-3499 
  Derick Mann        (866) 527-3499 
  derick.mann@gwrr.com 
   
CIND  Central Railroad of Indiana  (G&W)    (802) 527-3499 
  John Keffer, General Manager      (866) 527-3499 
  john.keffer@gwrr.com – (513) 682-4641   
 
CSX  CSX Transportation       (800) 232-0144  
  Rusty Orben, Director – Director, State Relations (Ohio & Michigan) 

rusty_orben@csx.com – (614) 370-4369 cell 
 
CCET  Cincinnati Eastern Railroad     (888) 280-8906 
  Wayne Carnahan, Director of RR Operations 
  jg@cinrail.com – (888) 280-8906 ext. 2 
 
CUOH  Columbus & Ohio River Railroad (G&W)    (802) 527-3499 
  Tim Slusser, General Manager      (866) 527-3499 

tslusser@gwrr.com - (740) 202-0843 
   
CVSX  Cuyahoga Valley Scenic Railroad     (330) 439-5708 
  James Lawson, Director of Railroad Operations 
   
CWRO Cleveland Works Railway Co.     (216) 429-7267 
   
EOVR  East Ohio Valley Railway (Transtar)    (800) 406-3545 
  Joseph Blasko, Civil Engineer – Track & Structures 
  jblasko@transtarrail.com – (412) 592-5211 
 
GTR  Germantown Rail Siding Co. (The Dupps Co)   (937) 855-6555 
 
GRRW Grand River Railway      (330) 718-3727 
  Terry Feichtenbiner, CEO 
             
HVSR  Hocking Valley Scenic Railroad     (740) 753-9531 
 
IERR  Indiana Eastern Railroad (Regional Rail, LLC)   (610) 925-0131 
  Jason Bynum, General Manager 

jbynum@regional-rail.com - (513) 604-9777 cell 
  
IN  Indiana Northeastern Railroad Company    (517) 439-4677 
   
IORY  Indiana & Ohio Railway (G&W)     (802) 527-3499 
  John Keffer, General Manager      (866) 527-3499  
  john.keffer@gwrr.com - – (513) 682-4641 
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CODE  RAILROAD        NUMBER 
   
KNWA Kanawha River Railroad (WATCO)    (316) 262-1700 
  Thomas Nicholson, General Manager 
  tenicholson@watco.com – (607) 592-0844 
 
  Frank McKinney, Roadmaster – (304) 550-6824   
 
LT  Lake Terminal Railroad (Transtar)    (800) 406-3545 
 
MVRY  Mahoning Valley Railway (G&W)     (802) 527-3499 
  Tim Slusser, General Manager      (866) 527-3499 

tslusser@gwrr.com - (740) 202-0843 
        
MRTA  Metro RTA        (330) 762-0341 
            
NDW  Napoleon, Defiance & Western Railroad (Patriot Rail)  (855) 258-4514 
   
NSR  Newburgh & South Shore Railroad (OmniTRAX)  (888) 533-9416 
  Nate Mazo, Operations 
  nmazo@omnitrax.com – (216) 243-6649 
 
NOW  Northern Ohio & Western Railway (OmniTRAX)  (888) 533-9416 
  Nate Mazo, Operations 
  nmazo@omnitrax.com – (216) 243-6649 
 
NS  Norfolk Southern Corporation     (800) 453-2530 
   
OHCR  Ohio Central Railroad, Inc. (G&W)    (802) 527-3499 
  Timothy Slusser, General Manager     (866) 527-3499 
  tslusser@gwrr.com – (740) 202-0843 
   
OSCR  Ohio South Central Railroad (Regional Rail, LLC)  (610) 925-0131 
  Phil Dawson - 513-594-5141 

pdawson@regional-rail.com 
 
OSRR  Ohio Southern Railroad (G&W)     (802) 527-3499 
  Timothy Slusser, General Manager     (866) 527-3499 
  tslusser@gwrr.com – (740) 202-0843 
   
RJCL  RJ Corman Railroad Group     (802) 774-1108 
  Danny Puckett, Director of Operations    (877) 533-6913 
  danny.puckett@ @rjcorman.com – (859) 544-0659 

TLEW  Toledo, Lake Erie & Western Railway (Scenic)   (419) 878-2177 
 
WE  Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Corporation   (330) 767-3401 
  Ed Steiner, Superintendent of Safety -  (330) 904-5872 
  Tim Andrews, Signals & Communications Supervisor - (330) 417-5541 
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CODE  RAILROAD        NUMBER 
 
WTRM Warren & Trumbull Railroad Company (G&W)   (802) 527-3499 
  Timothy Slusser, General Manager     (866) 527-3499 
  tslusser@gwrr.com – (740) 202-0843 
   
YARR  Youngstown & Austintown Railroad (G&W)   (802) 527-3499 
  Timothy Slusser, General Manager     (866) 527-3499 
  tslusser@gwrr.com – (740) 202-0843 
    
YB  Youngstown Belt Railroad (G&W)    (802) 527-3499 
  Timothy Slusser, General Manager     (866) 527-3499 
  tslusser@gwrr.com – (740) 202-0843 
 
YSRR  Youngstown & Southeastern Railroad (MBRail)   (800) 736-0412 
  Bill Schnierle, Trainmaster 
  b.schnierle@mbrail.com – (330) 407-4455 
 
  Jimmy Kelly, Highway/Rail Coordination 
  j.kelley@mbrail.com - (859) 338-4991 
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